Current enrollment (October 1, 2021)
RIDE Enrollment for FY20 Funding
Charter Enrollment Cap
School Facility Capacity
Wait list
9t Grade (LC1 and LCC)
10t Grade (LC2)
11t Grade (LC3)
12t Grade (LCR and LC3)
Percentage of students who are male
Percentage of students who are female
Free and reduced lunch percentage
Special Education & 504 Plans
Ethnicity: Hispanic
African American
White
Asian

Urban Students

School
Snapshot

2021/2022

221

225

272

272

Approx. 111 for 2021/22
50

60

56

55

31%

69%

89%

22% (14% and 8% respectively)
56%

33%

10%

1%

85%



Sub-urban (non-Prov., Pawt. & CF) 15%

Number of sending cities and towns 17
Computer/device to student ratio 1.5:1
Number full time of faculty & staff 35
Number of certified admin., faculty, and staff 31
Daily attendance rate for students 90%
Two campuses 135 Weybosset Street for grades 9to 11

204 Westminster Street for grade 12
204 is a micro-school based on a co-working philosophy

135 is a non-traditional “Carpe-diemesque” environment

Technology

VGV has a Microsoft Azura system of:
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225 student workstations with virtual desktops and thin client connectivity

Enterprise grade blade server system

350 runs of cat 6 network cabling

31 wireless APs placed by heat mapping

Integrated VOIP phones, security, cameras, and access control points for attendance taking
Dell laptops and Chromebooks for Workshops

Microsoft home access (username and password brings up the desktop as if the user were at
school)

Liquid Labs and Profile Unity for ongoing end user digital environment maintenance
8 hours of battery back-up (400 pounds of APC units)

Environmental sensors with alert protocols and two dedicated air conditioning units for the
server room (primary and aux).

Workshops are equipped with an LCD projector, laptop, Chromecast, and ELMO
(document camera).

Discover Video (Devos) complete cloud and on-premises secure video
streaming/communication platform for Digital Signage, morning and afternoon
announcements and priority alerts.



