

School Snapshot

2021/2022

Current enrollment (October 1, 2021)		221
RIDE Enrollment for FY20 Funding		225
Charter Enrollment Cap		272
School Facility Capacity		272
Wait list		Approx. 111 for 2021/22
9 th Grade (LC1 and LCC)		50
10 th Grade (LC2)		60
11 th Grade (LC3)		56
12 th Grade (LCR and LC3)		55
Percentage of students who are male		31%
Percentage of students who are female		69%
Free and reduced lunch percentage		89%
Special Education & 504 Plans		22% (14% and 8% respectively)
Ethnicity:	Hispanic	56%
	African American	33%
	White	10%
	Asian	1%
Urban Students		85%

Sub-urban (non-Prov., Pawt. & CF)	15%
Number of sending cities and towns	17
Computer/device to student ratio	1.5:1
Number full time of faculty & staff	35
Number of certified admin., faculty, and staff	31
Daily attendance rate for students	90%

Two campuses 135 Weybosset Street for grades 9 to 11

204 Westminster Street for grade 12

204 is a micro-school based on a co-working philosophy

135 is a non-traditional "Carpe-diemesque" environment

Technology

VGV has a Microsoft Azura system of:

- 225 student workstations with virtual desktops and thin client connectivity
- Enterprise grade blade server system
- > 350 runs of cat 6 network cabling
- > 31 wireless APs placed by heat mapping
- Integrated VOIP phones, security, cameras, and access control points for attendance taking
- ➤ Dell laptops and Chromebooks for Workshops
- Microsoft home access (username and password brings up the desktop as if the user were at school)
- Liquid Labs and Profile Unity for ongoing end user digital environment maintenance
- > 8 hours of battery back-up (400 pounds of APC units)
- > Environmental sensors with alert protocols and two dedicated air conditioning units for the server room (primary and aux).
- Workshops are equipped with an LCD projector, laptop, Chromecast, and ELMO (document camera).
- Discover Video (Devos) complete cloud and on-premises secure video streaming/communication platform for Digital Signage, morning and afternoon announcements and priority alerts.